CHANCERY CLERKS
FEE REPORT 2008

Contains unaudited information from certified fee reports.

Amounts rounded to whole dollars

Updated
12/9/2009

ADAMS COUNTY (01)
ALCORN COUNTY (02)
AMITE COUNTY (03)
ATTALA COUNTY (04)
BENTON COUNTY (05)
BOLIVAR COUNTY (06)
CALHOUN COUNTY (07)
CARROLL COUNTY (08)
CHICKASAW COUNTY (09)
William D. Thomas

Wanda Griffin Sweeney
CHOCTAW COUNTY (10)
CLAIBORNE COUNTY (11)
CLARKE COUNTY (12)
CLAY COUNTY (13)
COAHOMA COUNTY (14)
COPIAH COUNTY (15)
COVINGTON COUNTY (16)
DESOTO COUNTY (17)
FORREST COUNTY (18)
FRANKLIN COUNTY (19)
GEORGE COUNTY (20)
GREENE COUNTY (21)
Michelle D. Eubanks
Latricia Cornelson
GRENADA COUNTY (22)
Johnny L. Hayward

Powell Vance

HANCOCK COUNTY (23)

Page 1 Line 17

REVENUE
$306,379

$243,654
$182,285
$143,027
$97,051
$330,392
$8,880
$59,102
$22,174
$147,120
$73,446
$97,560
$138,850
$181,058
$310,506
$280,082
$205,263
$1,092,064
$563,833
$90,943
$259,613

$121,812
$9,902

$200,725
$11,071

$558,417

Page 1 Line 33

Transactions Subject to Fee Cap

EXPEND.
$212,592

$168,336
$76,051
$75,790
$52,546
$165,606
$0
$25,639
$7,535
$67,839
$8,651
$8,504
$49,418
$140,260
$177,539
$116,953
$108,670
$567,498
$461,374
$22,966
$139,390

$25,185
$9,327

$134,029
$0

$358,077

Page 2 Line 6

RETURN TO
COUNTY

$3,787

$0

$16,234

$0

$0

$74,786

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$42,967

$73,129

$6,593

$434,565

$97,094

$0

$30,223

$0
$0

$0
$0

$110,340

Page 2 Line 9
INCOME
SUBJECT
TO
CAP
$90,000
$75,318
$90,000
$67,237
$44,505
$90,000
$8,880
$33,463
$14,639
$79,281
$64,795
$89,056
$89,432
$40,798
$90,000
$90,000
$90,000
$90,001
$5,365
$67,977
$90,000

$96,627
$575

$66,696
$11,071

$90,000

Page 1 Line 44
INCOME
NOT SUBJECT
TO
CAP
$39,846
$16,295
$13,474
$63,967
$52,047
$37,918
$0
$67,930
$5,904
$38,001
$51,288
$14,037
$2,264
$76,182
$13,736
$7,761
$79,218
$34,629
$24,500
$43,843
$1,120

$2,444
$450

$67,434
$0

$72,101

As Calculated

NET
INCOME

$129,846
$91,613
$103,474
$131,204
$96,552
$127,918
$8,880
$101,393
$20,543
$117,282
$116,083
$103,093
$91,696
$116,980
$103,736
$97,761
$169,218
$124,630
$29,865
$111,820
$91,120

$99,071
$1,025

$134,130
$11,071

$162,101



CHANCERY CLERKS

FEE REPORT 2008

Contains unaudited information from certified fee reports.
Amounts rounded to whole dollars

Updated Page 1 Line 17 Page 1 Line 33 Page 2 Line 6 Page 2 Line 9
12/9/2009 Transactions Subject to Fee Cap

INCOME

SUBJECT

RETURN TO TO
REVENUE EXPEND. COUNTY CAP

HARRISON COUNTY (24) $1,478,053 $1,342,215 $45,838 $90,000
HINDS COUNTY (25) $1,882,782 $1,575,226 $217,555 $90,001
HOLMES COUNTY (26) $217,075 $92,303 $34,772 $90,000
HUMPHREYS COUNTY (27) $147,745 $40,663 $17,082 $90,000
ISSAQUENA COUNTY (28) $28,596 $0 $0 $28,596
ITAWAMBA COUNTY (29) $145,820 $59,681 $0 $86,139
JACKSON COUNTY (30) $1,391,374 $967,891 $333,483 $90,000
JASPER COUNTY (31) $241,515 $139,001 $12,514 $90,000
JEFFERSON COUNTY (32) $158,816 $25,190 $43,626 $90,000
JEFFERSON DAVIS COUNTY(33 $196,144 $103,786 $2,358 $90,000
JONES COUNTY (34)
Bill Norton $63,489 $45,344 $0 $18,145
Larry D. Ishee $469,118 $265,913 $113,205 $90,000
KEMPER COUNTY (35) $89,621 $25,830 $0 $63,791
LAFAYETTE COUNTY (36) $328,171 $213,847 $24,324 $90,000
LAMAR COUNTY (37) $393,456 $238,761 $64,695 $90,000
LAUDERDALE COUTY (38) $462,260 $260,880 $111,380 $90,000
LAWRENCE COUNTY (39) $124,332 $54,697 $0 $69,635
LEAKE COUNTY (40) $180,535 $78,322 $12,213 $90,000
LEE COUNTY (41) $583,083 $471,990 $21,093 $90,000
LEFLORE COUNTY (42) $357,923 $233,109 $34,814 $90,000
LINCOLN COUNTY (43) $317,049 $124,665 $102,384 $90,000
LOWNDES COUNTY (44) $370,390 $239,428 $40,962 $90,000
MADISON COUNTY (45) $708,408 $605,399 $13,009 $90,000
MARION COUNTY (46) $252,384 $139,336 $23,048 $90,000
MARSHALL COUNTY (47) $377,158 $244,718 $42,440 $90,000

Page 1 Line 44
INCOME
NOT SUBJECT
TO
CAP
$54,578
$20,650
$86,945
$54,814
$12,000
$2,642
$27,811
$20,856
$8,008
$60,696
$2,039
$65,876
$3,775
$20,564
$28,392
$1,895
$25,968
$8,862
$86,554
$115,978
$22,530
$21,724
$52,477
$33,318

$52,768

As Calculated

NET
INCOME

$144,578
$110,651
$176,945
$144,814
$40,596
$88,781
$117,811
$110,856
$98,008
$150,696
$20,184
$155,876
$67,566
$110,564
$118,392
$91,895
$95,603
$98,862
$176,554
$205,978
$112,530
$111,724
$142,477
$123,318

$142,768
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Contains unaudited information from certified fee reports.
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Updated
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MONROE COUNTY (48)
MONTGOMERY COUNTY (49)
NESHOBA COUNTY (50)
NEWTON COUNTY (51)
NOXUBEE COUNTY (52)
OKTIBBEHA COUNTY (53)
PANOLA COUNTY (54)
PEARL RIVER COUNTY (55)
PERRY COUNTY (56)

PIKE COUNTY (57)
PONTOTOC COUNTY (58)
PRENTISS COUNTY (59)
Sheila Holley

Glen David Pounds

Travis W. Childers

QUITMAN COUNTY (60)
RANKIN COUNTY (61)
SCOTT COUNTY (62)
SHARKEY COUNTY (63)
SIMPSON COUNTY (64)
SMITH COUNTY (65)

Cindy Austin

Elizabeth K. Crumpton
STONE COUNTY (66)
SUNFLOWER COUNTY (67)
TALLAHATCHIE COUNTY (68)

TATE COUNTY (69)

TIPPAH COUNTY (70)

Page 1 Line 17

REVENUE
$325,281

$109,751
$220,040
$200,593
$155,908
$276,199
$377,260
$508,763
$109,038
$323,284
$230,565
$97,845
$8,218
$71,589
$159,024
$29,741
$235,779
$63,173
$309,409
$8,660
$109,803
$159,932
$298,451
$180,454
$246,298

$153,715

Page 1 Line 33 Page 2 Line 6
Transactions Subject to Fee Cap

RETURN TO

EXPEND. COUNTY
$203,460 $31,821
$58,850 $0
$172,788 $38,577
$97,487 $13,105
$77,560 $0
$178,767 $7,432
$172,715 $114,545
$417,886 $877
$48,118 $0
$182,968 $50,316
$127,434 $13,131
$46,680 $6,165
$7,879 $0
$41,893 $0
$72,600 $0
$26,402 $1,860
$121,178 $24,601
$12,327 $0
$185,975 $33,434
$75 $0
$43,420 $0
$128,626 $16,790
$204,598 $3,853
$74,259 $16,195
$124,710 $31,588
$96,010 $0

Page 2 Line 9
INCOME
SUBJECT
TO
CAP
$90,000
$50,901
$8,675
$90,001
$78,348
$90,000
$90,000
$90,000
$60,920
$90,000
$90,000
$45,000
$339
$29,696
$86,424
$1,479
$90,000
$50,846
$90,000
$8,585
$66,383
$14,516
$90,000
$90,000

$90,000

$57,705

Page 1 Line 44
INCOME
NOT SUBJECT
TO
CAP
$29,658
$80,401
$15,912
$22,607
$6,600
$828
$1,280
$100,485
$38,047
$49,678
$60,475
$37,563
$4,500
$9,352
$62,573
$532
$43,055
$9,349
$30,951
$1,400
$54,980
$9,365
$19,233
$20,538

$34,661

$40,970

As Calculated

NET
INCOME

$119,658
$131,302
$24,587
$112,608
$84,948
$90,828
$91,280
$190,485
$98,967
$139,678
$150,475
$82,563
$4,839
$39,048
$148,997
$2,011
$133,055
$60,195
$120,951
$9,985
$121,363
$23,881
$109,233
$110,538
$124,661

$98,675
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Updated
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TISHOMINGO COUNTY (71)
TUNICA COUNTY (72)
UNION COUNTY (73)
WALTHALL COUNTY (74)
WARREN COUNTY (75)
WASHINGTON COUNTY (76)
WAYNE COUNTY (77)
WEBSTER COUNTY (78)
WILKINSON COUNY (79)
WINSTON COUNTY (80)
YALOBUSHA COUNTY (81)
YAZOO COUNTY (82)

Quint Carver

Noreen Girard

Total

Page 1 Line 17

REVENUE
$165,660

$117,755
$183,551
$146,733
$357,878
$404,845
$218,896
$94,663
$167,761
$131,453
$146,244
$255,076
$7,416

$23,804,718

Page 1 Line 33

Transactions Subject to Fee Cap

EXPEND.
$70,717

$40,196
$90,518
$63,217
$278,854
$266,455
$135,287
$12,213
$68,301
$52,567
$49,881
$55,491
$300

$14,820,841

Page 2 Line 6

RETURN TO
COUNTY

$4,943

$0

$3,033

$0

$0

$48,390

$0

$0

$9,460

$0

$6,363

$109,585

$0

$2,676,992

Page 2 Line 9
INCOME
SUBJECT
TO
CAP
$90,000
$77,559
$90,000
$83,516
$79,024
$90,000
$83,609
$82,450
$90,000
$78,886
$90,000
$90,000

$7,116

$6,306,885

Page 1 Line 44
INCOME
NOT SUBJECT

TO
CAP
$36,179
$45,396
$19,268
$19,200
$39,221
$8,166
$32,833
$13,221
$56,909
$16,302
$9,574
$1,738

$0

$2,799,371

As Calculated

NET
INCOME

$126,179
$122,955
$109,268
$102,716
$118,245
$98,166
$116,442
$95,671
$146,909
$95,188
$99,574
$91,738
$7,116

$9,106,256



